(3]

0010289927
| UNOFF'C'AL CQP}J 3373'919;,;1“ 14
T 2001 -04—-11 09:49:=47
Laok County Recorder 25,30

T
;//J

b

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR’S
CLAIM FOR LIEN

Date: March, 29, 2001

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) SS.

COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

IN THE OFFICE OF THLZ ECORDER OF DEEDS FOR COOK COUNTY,
ILLiNols. !

The claimant, Milgard Marufacturing, by and through its
authorized agent, Lien Guaranty Inco:porated, of Minneapolis, County of
Ramsey, State of Minnesota, hereby files a :laim for lien against
Meadows of Blue Island, LLC (hereinafter feferred to as "Owner"), of
Blue Island, ‘State of IL, and states:

i
I

That‘, on the 14th day of December, 2000 the Owncr swned the following described land in the

- County of Cook, State of 1llinois, to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED
permanent real estate index number(s): , commonly described as 12551 MEADOW LANE BUILDING 5, UNIT

4-A, BLUE IsLaND, IL.

That on the 14th day of December, 2000, the claimant made a contraci with said Owner to windows
for the building erected on said land for the sum of $1,725.26, and that on the 14ih day of December, 2000,
the claimant completed thereunder all required by said contract.

That the amount due, being unpaid and owing to the claimant, after allowing ali ciedits to the
owner, is One Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five and 26/100 Dollars, ($1,725.26), for(which, with
interest, the claimant claims a lien on said land and improvements and on the moneys or other
considerations due or to become due from the Owner under said contract.

MILGARD MANUFACTURING

By and through its authorized agent,
LIEN GUARANTY INCORPORATED
By its agent; Valerie Flieschhacker

w]ﬁﬁ@gﬁﬂﬂd&&ﬂﬁ

z
E

j




- UNOEFFICIAL COPY

r

f 10289929
STATE OF MINNESOTA )

» ) SS.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

b
The affiant, Valerie Flieschhacker, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says that s/he is a duly
authorized agent of Lien Guaranty Incorporated and that the foregoing notice and claim for lien is made at
the instance of Milgard Manufacturing, the claimant, who have authorized Lien Guaranty Incorporated to
act as their agent in this matter; that s’he has read the foregoing notice and claim for lien and knows the
contents thereof, and that all statements therein contained are true to the best of his or her knowledge.

FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Valonsi Donanbo i,

Valerie Flieschhacker

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DPAFTED BY/RETURN SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me
To: ‘ this 29th day of March, 2001.
Lien Guaranty Incorporated
4332 Centerville Road

St. Paul, MN 55127 Notary Public for innesota
(800)297-5436 My commission exp,

t

1726.0498/

. KAYLAF. JOHNSON
=i, MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
4 WRIGHT COUNTY

January 31,




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10289329
| EXHIBIT “A”

t

PARCEL 1 (ALSO KNOWN AS TRACT G)

THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING EAST
OF A LINE THAT IS 30.00 FEET WEST OF THE FAST LINE OF THE
SOUTHW'E ST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN TO WIT, COMMENCING AT
THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TO A POINT THAT IS 33.00 FEET
SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES
50 SECONDS WEST, PARRALLEL WITH SAID SECTION LINE 69.60 FEET
TO THE POINT OF SEGINNING, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES
45 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER 64.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 60 SECONDS EAST,; TARALLEL WITH THE NORTH ONE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER, 157.5¢ FXET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST
HAVING A RADIUS OF 4002.26 FEET, A C/IORD BEARING OF SOUTH 09
DEGREES 19 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WES [, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 211.53
FEET AND AN ARC LENGTH OF 211.55 FEE[; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, PA?ALLEL WITH THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 25/23:59 FEET TO A POINT
ON A LINE 30.00 FEET EASTERLY OF (AS MEASUKF» AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO\) THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER GF SAID SECTION
25; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 45 SECONDS FAST ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINE 1027.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LIN: OF THE
SOUTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 25, 3.00 FEET TO A POINT ON A-L*NE 33.00
FEET EASTERLY OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE EAST
LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTY

00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL
LINE 821.66 FEET TO THE EASTERLY PROLONIGATION OF THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF AN ALLEY ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF
BLOCK 7 OF HARMON AND YOUNGS ADDITION; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 56 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG STAD PROLIGATION
33.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF AN ALLEY

ADJOINING BLOCK 7 OF HARMON AND YOUNGS ADDITION, SAID POINT .

ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION 25; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS
WEST ALONG SAID LINE 297.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53

b




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY  zoesuses

MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST PARRALEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER 195.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER 180.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER 50.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SOIUTHWEST QUARTER, 1640.02 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS 33.00 FEET
(AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) FROM THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-
WAY OF 123" STREET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50
SECONDBS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 75.40 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNiNG ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 1A:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR THE USE AND
BENEFIT OF THE ABOVE DESTRIBED PARCEL 1 OVER AND UPON THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PRUYERTY:

TRACT H FILLED GROUND:

THAT PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING WEST
OF A LINE THAT IS 30.00 FEET WEST OF THL TAST LINE OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE
13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN TO WIT; COMMENCING
AT THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREEES 08
MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE ©F SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TO A POINT THAT IS 33.00 FEET
SOUTH OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 33 MINUTES
50 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH SAID SECTION LINE 69.00 72T TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUZTS 45
SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTHW/EST
QUARTER, 60.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50
SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER 157.89 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE BALTIMORE AND OHIO RAILROAD;
THE:NCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST
HAVING A RADIUS OF 4002.26 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF SOUTH 09
DEGREES 19 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 211.53
FEET AND AN ARC LEENGTH OF 211.55 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH
LINE OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 25, 23.50 FEET TO A POINT




UNOFFICIAL COPY#

ON A LINE 30.00 FEET EASTERLY OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO) THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION
25; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG
SAID PARALLEL LINE, 1027.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE
SOUTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 25, 3.00 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 33.00
FEET EASTERLY OF (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE EAST
LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH
00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL
LINE 821.66 FEET TO THE EASTERLY PROLONIGATION OF THE
NORTHFRLY LINE OF AN ALLEY ADJOINING THE NORTH LINE OF
BLOCA 70F HARMON AND YOUNGS ADDITION; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 56 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID PROLONIGATION
33.00 FEET 7°0)A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF AN ALLEY
ADJOINING BI.OCK 7 OF HARMON AND YOUNGS ADDITION, SAID POINT
ALSO BEING ON THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SAID SECTION 25, {HENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS
WEST ALONG SAID LIN£297.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53
MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, PARRALEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTEP; 195.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WES 7, PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, 124:60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, 50.00 F£47; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES
08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, PARALLFL WITH THE EAST LINE OF
SAID SOUTHWEST QUARTER, 1640.02 FEET 7 A POINT THAT IS 33.00
FEET (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) FRGM THE NORTH LINE OF
THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER, SAID LINE BEING THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE OF 123"" STREET; THENCE SOUTH 89 BFCREES 53 MINUTES 53
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 75.40 FEET TO Ttk 20INT OF
BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED
PARCEL 1, AND FOR WATER, GAS, ELECTRICITY, SEWER, TELE£I{ONE.
CABLE TELEVISION AND ALL UTILITY PURPOSES TO AND FOR TtE
BENEFIT OF SAID PARCEL 1. TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF INGE:L 38
AND EGRESS TO AND FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT B FILLED
GROUND FOR ALL NECESSARY PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH
LAYING, CONSTRUCTING, INSTALLING, OPERATING AND
MAINTAINING, SEWERAGE, GAS AND WATER MAINS, PIPES AND
FACILITES AND ELECTRIC. TELEPHONE AND CABLE TELEVISION
POLES, LINES, WIRES AND FACILITIES ON, OVER AND UNDER THE
AFORESAID TRACT B IN FILLED GROUND, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT
OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM SAID TRACT H FILLED
GROUND FOR ALL NECESSAARY PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH
LA\'JNG, CONSTRUCTING, INSTALLING AND MAINTAINING STREET,




 UNOFFICIAL COP¥zssos

PAVEMENTS, CURBS, GUTTERS RETURNS AND WALKWAYS ON SAID
TRACT H FILLED GROUND, ALL AS CREATED AND RESERVED IN THAT
CERTAIN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN JOHN SEXTON
CUNLRACIURS CO. AND LHE FIRST NA TTONAL BANK OF BLUE ISLAND,
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1992 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 92041 AND THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND,
DATED AS OF MAY 25, 1994 AND RECORDED JUNE 3, 1994 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 94496423 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL B:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT TO PARCEL 1 TEN FEET IN WIDTH
ALONG 7ET EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF (E¥. EAST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 25, TOWXSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,/I.YING EASTERLY OF THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF THE GRANP TRUNK WESTERN RAILROAD, NORTHERLY
OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE ALLEY WHICH RUNS EASTERLY AND
WESTERLY IN THE CENTER OF BLOCK 7 IN HARMON AND YOUNGS
ADDITION TO BLUE ISLAND, AN SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHERLY 33
F EET OF THE SAID EAST HALF.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTHERJ:Y 1820 FEET OF THE
NORTHERLY 1853 FEET OF THE EASTERLYY 145 FEET OF THE SAID EAST
HALF TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTHERLY 138 FEET OF THE
NORTHERLY 1853 FEET OF THE WESTERLY 50 FEY OF THE EASTERLY
195 FEET OF THE SAID EAST HALF, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING, OPERATING AND vAINTING
UTILITIES THEREON, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ¥ LECTRIC,
TELEPHONE, CABLE TELEVISION, WATER, GAS AND SEWER LINES,
PIPIES, POLES, WIRES AND FACILITIES, TOGETHER WITH THE RICHT
TO TRIM AND, OR CUT OR REMOVE ANY TREES AND/OR BRUSH AN
THE RIGHT TO LOCATE GCY WIRES, BRACES AND ANCHORS
WHENEVER NECESSARY FOR SAID INSTALLING, OPERATING, OR
MAINTENCE: TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT, INSTALL,
OPERATE AND MAINTAIN SEWERAGE, GAS AND WATER MAINS, LINES,
PIPES, CULVERTS AND MER SERVICES, FACILITIES AND
APPURTENANCES THERETO, AND ELECTRIC, CABLE TELEVISION AND
TELEPHONE LINES, CABLE, WIRES, POLES, FACILITIES AND MER
SERVICES AND APPURTENANCES THERETO, ON, OVER AND UNDER THE
PROPERTY HEREINABOVE DESCSRIBED; TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT
OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM SAID PROPERTY FOR ANY OF
THE PURPOSES MENTIONED ABOVE AND ANY NECESSARY PURPOSES IN




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

1(}4, JJ )(

COVNECTION WITH OR RELATED TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED
PURPOSES TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT THE FOREGOING
EASE\/IENTS FROM TIME TO TIME TO COMPANIES WHICH PROVIDE
SERVICES AS AFORESAID AS CREATED AND RESERVED IN AN
AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN JOHN SEXTON CONTRACTORS CO.
AND FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BLUE ISLAND, AS TOGETHER UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 92041 AND THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, DATED AUGUST 18, 1992,
AND RECORDED AUGUST 18, 1992, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92612550, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: 141,50 KNOWN AS TRACT C):

LO'ﬂ 1 IN FAIRWAY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST Y% OF
SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
JANUARY 31, 1995 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 95071188.

|

b =
|

(EXCEPTING FROM SAID LOT 1 THE'LAND DESCRIBED IN AND
SUBMITTED IN THE DECLARATION GF CONDONIUM RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMER 95210299, AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION RECORDED A PRIL 25, 1995 AS
DOCUMENT 95270479, AND SECOND AMENDMZEMT TO CONDOMINIUM
DECLARATION RECORDED JUNE 15, 1995 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
95387714, AND THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONDOMIiNH'M DECLARATION
RECORDED JULY 14, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 99459005, AN ¥OURTH
AMENDMENT TO CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION RECOKDED AUGUST
25, 1995 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 95566762, AND FIFTH AMENDMENT TO
CONDOMINIUM DECLARATION RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 1996 AS
DOCU\[ENT NUMBER 969452001; AND

ALSO EXCEPTION FROM LOT 1 AFORESAID, ALL THE LAND DESCRIEXZD
IN AND SUBMITTED IN THE GREENS OF BLUE ISLAND CONDOMINIUMS,
AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY WHICH IS ATTACHED AS
E}\HIBIT “B” TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 98025927 AND AS AMENDED.

PARCEL 2A:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY FOR THE USE AND
BENEFIT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL 2 OVER, UPON AND
UNDER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

;

b




UNOFFICIAL COPY
| 102&8323

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DECSRIBED AS
FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, 67.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES
49 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 67.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND
PARALJLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH HALF OF SAID
SECTION 25, 228.35 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 15
SECONDS LAST, 600.57 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 42.00 FEET SOUTH OF
AND PARALLE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH HALF OF SAID
SECTION 25; TRENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID LINE, 246.09 FEET TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF THE BALTIMCKE AND OHIO RAILROAD; THENCE SOUTH 20
DEGREES 29 MINUTES.z4 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, 159292 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTH 69 DEGRELS 30 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 400.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 42 DPEGRYES 38 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST,
615.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 LEGREES 06 MINUTES 10 SECONDS
WEST, 300.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 89 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES 50
SECONDS EAST, 265.75 FEET; THENCE®NORTH 03 DEGREES 23 MINUTES
03 SECONDS WEST, 100.89 FEET; THENCY MORTH 38 DEGREES 12
SECONDS WEST, 106.17 FEET; THENCE NOR7¥L 08 DEGREES 56 MINUTES
29 SECONDS EAST, 145.39 FEET; THENCE NOR'€Xi 07 DEGREES 11
MINUTES 09 SECONDS WEST, 136.33 FEET; THEN_E NORTH 41 DEGREES
47 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST, 321.64 FEET; THENC#-NORTH 69
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST, 77.91 FEET, THZNCE SOUTH 72
DEGREES 23 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 327.36 FEET 1) THE POINT OF
BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF DRAINING AND ACCEPTING DRAINAGE Q%
SURFACE AND STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM THE AFORSAID PAF.CEL 2;
TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO LAY, INSTALL, CONSTRUCT, OPERATE
AND MAINTAIN SUCH RETENTION OR DETENTION PONDS OR BASINS,
DITCHES. TILES. FEEDERS, LATERALS. PIPES OR HER CONCUIT UPON
OR UNDER THE AFORESAID REMAINDER TRACT C AS MAY BE
NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSE OF SAID
EASEMENT AND RIGHT-OF-WAY: TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF
IVGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM SAID REMAINDER TRACT C FOR
ANY OF THE PURPOSES MENTIONED ABOVE AND ANY NECESSARY
PURPOSES RELATED TO THE ABOVEMENTIONED PURPOSES, ALL AS
CREATED AND RESERVED IN THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT BY AND
BETWEEN JOHN SEXTON CONTRACTORS CO. AND FIRST NATIONAL

!

t
J




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10289929
BANK OF BLUE ISLAND, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED MAY 1, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 92041 AND THE
CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, DATED AS OF MAY 25, 1994, AND RECORDED
JUNE 3, 1994 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 94496423, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2B:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL 2
TEN FEET IN WIDTH ALONG THE EASTERLY AND SOUTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINES OF PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEING
ALSO1EE SAME PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 2 OF LAND
CONVEYED)IN THAT CERTAIN WARRANTY DEED IN TRUST DATED
AUGUST 16,1992 AND RECORDED AUGUST 18, 1952 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 92612549, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THAT PART OF Tk NORTH HALF OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EAST OF TEE THRID PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING
WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE
BALTIMORE AND OHIO TERMINAL RAILROAD AND LYING EASTERLY
OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF 1), GRANT TRUCK WESTERN RAILROAD
EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE KIGHT OF WAYS FOR 119"" STREET AND
123%° STREET; ALSO EXCEPT COMIMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUAR1TIR; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
36 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG TEF EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, 67.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45
MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE £7.00 FEET SOUTH OF, AS
MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE. OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER, 436.84 FEET, TO THE POi}™OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST, 345.00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST,
545.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 13 SECONDS
EAST; 145 FEET TO A LINE 67.00 FEET SOUTH OF, AND PARAL.LEL WITH,
THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOLTH 89
DEGREES 49 MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 545.00 FEET
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; ALSO
EXCEPT COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 25: THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER, 67.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 37 SECONDS E AST ALONG A
LINE 67.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID NORTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 228.35 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST, 326.78 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 33
DEGREES 36 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST, 646.63 FEET; THENCE NORTH
89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 37 SECONDS WEST, 181.18 FEET: THENCE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

10289929

NORTH 14 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, 290.13 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, 245.00 FEET
TO A LINE 67.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH, THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 47 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 54.87 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; ALSO EXCEPT
COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTHWEST QUARTER 67.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49
MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 67.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND
PARAZLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH HALF OF SAID
SECTIO 25;228.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 15
SECONDS EAST, 600.57 FEET TO A POINTON A LINE 42.00 FEET SOUTH OF
AND PARRALIL'WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH HALF OF SAID
SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID LINE; 246.09 FEET TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
OF THE BALTIMORE AN OHIO TERMINAL RAILROAD; THENE SOUTH
20 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE 1592.25FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTH 69 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 400.00
FEET; THENC SOUTH 42 DEGREL 5 38 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 615.36
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST,
300.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 09 DEGRZES 53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST,
265.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 03 DEGRELS 23 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST,
273.32 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
AFOREMENTIONED SECTION 25; THENCE SO!'TH 00 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LINE, 772.19 FEET TO A POINT
33 FEET NORTH OF, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGZES TO THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTH HALF OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 53 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE 33 FEET NORTH
OF AND PARLLEL WITH SAID SOUTH LINE 62.63 FEET TO'A POINT 20.37
FEET WEST OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF L 22 IN BLOCK 7 CF
HANSON PARK SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 06 MJ{UTES
45 SECONDS WEST, 125.40 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID L 2%
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST, 84.43 FUET
TO THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE
BALTIMORE AND OHIO TERMINAL RAILROAD BY DOCUMENT NUMBER
13820802, AND CORRECTED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 14467560; THENCE
NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE SAID WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE
TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; ALSO
EXCEPT THE WEST 190.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 183.00 FEET OF THE
SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 25
(EXCEPT THE WEST 50.00 FEET THEREOF CONVEYED TO CHICAGO AND
SOUTHERN RAILROAD COMPANIES BY DEED RECORDED NOVEMBER 24,
1875 BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 153261, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,

L

r




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

L 10289 Y92
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS; ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 235, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;
BEGIINING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF L 22 IN BLOCK 7 OF
HANSON PARK SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 53 MINUTES
50 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID L 22, A DISTANCE
OF 20.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 45 SECONDS
WEST, 125.40 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID L 22; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 48 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST, 84.93 FEET TO THE WESTERLY
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE BALTIMORE AND
OHIO TERMINAL RAILROAD BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 1382 0802, AND
CORRECTED BY DOCUMENT NUMBER 14467560; THENCE SOUTHERLY
ALQNG SALT LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

b

FOR THE PURPOEL OF INSTALLING, OPERATING AND MAINTAINING
UTILITIES THEREON, '¥CLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ELECTRIC,
TELEPHONE, CABLE TELEVISION, WATER, GAS AND SEWER LINES,
PIPIES, POLES, WIRES AN FACILITIES, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT
TO TRIM AND/OR CUT OR RE}IQVE ANY TREES AND/OR BRUSH AND
THE RIGHT TO LOCATE GUY WIRES, BRACES AND ANCHORS
WHEREVER NECESSARY FOR SAID {NSTALLATIONS, OPERATIONS OR
MAINTENANCE; TOGETHER WITH TP RIGHT TO CONSTRU CT,
INSTALL, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN SEYWERAGE, GAS AND WATER
MAINS, LINES, PIPES, CULVERTS AND HER SERVICES, FACILITIES AND
APPURTENANCES THERETO, AND ELECTRIC. ZABLE TELEVISION AND
TELEPHONE LINES, CABLES, WIRES, POLES ANy FACILITIES AND HER
SERVICES AND APPURTENANCES THERETO, ON, OVER AND UNDER THE
ABOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY; TOGETHER WITH THZ RIGHT OF
INGRESS AND EGRESS TO AND FROM SAID PROPERTY, ¥FGR ANY OF THE
PURPOSES MENTIONED ABOVE AND ANY NECESSARY PURPOSES IN
CONNECTION WITH OR RELATED TO THE ABOVEMENTIONED
PURPOSES; TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT THE FORLGCING
EASEMENTS FROM TIME TO TIME TO COMPANIES WHICH PROVIDL
SERVICES AFORESAID. AS CREATED AND RESERVED IN AN
AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN JOHN SEXTON CONTRACTORS CO. AND
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BLUE ISLAND, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED MAY 1, 1992 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 92041
AND THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, DATED AUGUST 16, 1992 AND
RECORDED AUGUST 18,1992, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 92615350 IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:




UNOFFICIAL COP Yius9929

UNITS 3-12241-0. 9-12240-b, 15-12231-c AND 25-12200-d IN THE GREENS OF
BLUE ISLAND CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY
OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

v
t

PARTS OF LOT 1 FAIRWAY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, A PART OF THE
NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1995 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
95071188, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS
EXHIBIT “B” TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 98025927 AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDLED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN
COOK COENTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3A:
EASEMENT FOR Tiit BENEFIT OF PARCEL 3 AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF
FAIRWAY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1995 AS
DOCUMENT 95071188,

P.I.N.’S: 24-25-209-009, 24-25-9G1-009-0000, 24-25-301-010-0000, 24-25-400-045-
0000,24-25-501-001-0000, 24-25-501-543-0000 AND 24-25-501-004-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: FARIWAY ¥ £ADOWS CONDOMINIUMS AND
THE GREENS OF BLUE ISLAND CONDOMINIUMS, BLUE ISLAND,
ILLINOIS, 60406.




LIEN &NAQEIFC(L&JTA-B C O P Y

4332 Centerville Road

St. Paul, MN 55127

Phone (651) 426-7818 ¢ Fax (651) 426-7966
(800) 297-5436

10289929
March 14, 2001
NOTICE VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
(Restricted delivery)
Meadox{/s of Blu: Jsland, LLC American National Bank & Trust Co. of
12311 Meadow Lane Chicago, Trustee of Trust No. 300858

Blue Island, IL 60406-50)0 225 N LaSalle Street
r Chicago, IL 60603-0000

RE: 12351 Meadow Lane Bui'ding 5, Unit 4-A, Blue [sland, IL

[
Dear Sir / Madam and Sir or Madam:

The following notice is given pursuant to the requirements of the Illinois Mechanics Lien
Act and is not intended to adversely reflect on'thz character, credit or capacity of any party
named herein.

You are hereby notified that Milgard Manufacturing, w.in offices at 3505 Thayer Court in
Aurora, IL 60504-0000, has been employed by Meadows Of Elue Island LLC, the "Original
Contractor," to furnish windews under said Original Contractor’s cuntract with you or your
tenant and of which you knew and approved, on your property descricer as follows:

r

commonly described as 12351 MEADOW LANE BUILDING 35, UNIT 4-A; BLUE
ISLAND, IL (permanent index number(s): )

and that the amount due to Milgard Manufacturing, less ali amounts paid to date, is One
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five and 26/100 Dollars, ($1,725.26).

Milgard Manufacturing claims a lien therefore as against your interest in the above-
described property and also as against the money due from you to the Original Contractor.
Pursuant to the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act, 770 ILCS 60/1 et. seq. (1995), Milgard
Manufacturmg will file its contractor’s claim for lien unless the aforesaid sum shall be paid
within 10 days of this Notice.




¢

UNOFFICIAL COPY,  sq92

To the 'extent permitted by law, all waivers of lien heretofore given by claimant, if any, in
order to induce payment not received are hereby revoked. Acceptance of payment by
claimant of part, but not all, of the amount claimed due hereunder shall not operate to
nvahda{e this notice,

By:
Valerie Flieschhacker
Lien Guaranty Incorporated on behalf of Milgard Manufacturing
cc:  Milgard Manufacturing
Aurora, IL

Meadows Of Blue Island LLC
Blue Isiard, IL

i
b

| PROOF OF SERVICE
Valerie Flieschhacker, being first dily sworn upon oath, deposes and says that s’he served this
notice upon the aforementioned parties by placing copies of this notice in an envelope addressed to
each partv, by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURMN RECEIPT REQUESTED, RESTRICTED DELIVERY
with Ureoald postage and depositing same i1 the U.S. Mail.

V.¢ etie Fheschhacker

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me
this 14th day of March, 2001.

3 P the State pf Minnesota ST AR 'E"\'," :q:; .
My commissiolt expires: 11O o : o AR
; RAMSEY COUNTY
Commisgion res
damiary 31, 2005

1720.0498: .




